Cat.No. E01-06-D
測定流体：Fluid:
　　水（比重１）　Water (Specific gravity 1)
形　状：Operating type:
　　立形　Vertical type
適合配管：Applicable pipe:
　　配管用炭素鋼鋼管（JIS G 3452）
　　圧力配管用炭素鋼鋼管（JIS G 3454 Sch40）

3
6
形番構成 ご用命に際しては、形番及び各仕様をご指定下さい。
Model number configuration For ordering, please specify the model number and each specs.
※標準流量単位はL／minになります。
　m3／hをご希望の場合は別途ご指定下さい。
　  Standard flow rate unit is L/min.
　  Please specify the desired by m3/h unit.
※旧モデルについては、別途お問い合わせ下さい。
　  Please contact NAGANO KEIKI for old model.
※仕様項目がない場合は、　をご指定下さい。
　  Specify "X" if there is no specification item.
3
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ ⑪ ⑫ ⑬ ⑭ ⑮
選択仕様／Selective spec. 付加仕様（オプション）／Additional spec. (Option)
1 垂直配管用（90°エルボ）（オリフィス式）／For vertical piping (90° elbow) (Orifice type)
6 水平配管用（立形）（オリフィス式）／For horizontal piping (Vertical type) (Orifice type)形態
Operating Type
①
1 15A（1/2B） 0～35L/min
0～60L/min
0～100L/min
口径
Bore diameter
②
2 20A（3/4B）
3 25A（1B）
1 下→上／From bottom to top
流れ方向
Flow direction
④
3 左→右／From left to right
4 右→左／From right to left
4 32A（1-1/4B） 0～160L/min
0～250L/min
0～350L/min
0～2.1m3/h
口　径　A
Bore diameter
フルスケール流量　L/min
　Full scale flow rate
フルスケール流量　m3/h
　Full scale flow rate
0～3.6m3/h
0～6m3/h
0～9.6m3/h
0～15m3/h
0～21m3/h
5 40A（1-1/2B）
6 50A（2B）
0 ナシ／Nil
ドキュメント
Documents
⑮
1 アリ／Required
（ご希望のものを別途ご指示下さい。）
　提出図、取扱説明書、検査要領書、
　検査・トレサビリティ証明書、
　基準器検査成績表、立会検査
(Please specify the desired documents separately.)
 Submission drawings, instruction manual,
 inspection procedure, inspection / traceability certificate,
 standard inspection report, attended inspection
N V 1
フローゲージ
Flow gauge
モデルNo.／Model name
形番／Model number
3 ネジ式／Screw type SUS316＋SCS14
はさみ込み／フランジ式
Fit-in type, flange type